TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

ETAS ID: TM638998 Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Oxford Finance LLC, as Agent		04/08/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Drexi Inc., formerly known as SimpleSaveRX Inc.		
Street Address:	35 Technology Parkway South, Suite 100		
City:	Peachtree Corners		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30092		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4757139	SIMPLE\$AVERX
Registration Number:	4749240	IT'S GOOD MEDICINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4154421001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4154421674

Email: thomas.loran@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas V. Loran

Address Line 1: One Market, Spear Street Tower Address Line 2: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	108698-0004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas Loran
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas Loran/
DATE SIGNED:	04/13/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=2. Trademark Release re payoff#page1.tif source=2. Trademark Release re payoff#page2.tif

source=2. Trademark Release re payoff#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is

made as of this 8th day of April, 2021, by OXFORD FINANCE LLC, a Delaware limited liability

company, in its capacity as agent for itself and certain other financial institutions ("Agent"), in

favor of DREXI INC., a Delaware corporation ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by

Company in favor of Agent in the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto pursuant to that

certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of January 11, 2021, executed by Company in

favor of Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 29,

2021 at Reel/Frame 7173/0354.

[Signature Page Follows]

12462061v1 4/7/2021 12:54 PM 7156.056

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

OXFORD FINANCE LLC, as Agent

By: Colotto I

Name: Colette H. Featherly
Title: Senior Vice President

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations/Applications

Total properties: 2

RECORDED: 04/13/2021

Serial #: 86226119 Filing Dt: 03/19/2014 Reg #: 4757139 Reg. Dt: 06/16/2015

Mark: SIMPLE\$AVERX

Serial #: 86226143 Filing Dt: 03/19/2014 Reg #: 4749240 Reg. Dt: 06/02/2015

Mark: IT'S GOOD MEDICINE

Schedule A